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Kenneth DeGraw, CPA, CFP®, CFE (Ken) Christopher Bateman, Esq. (Kip) 
 WithumSmith+Brown DiFrancesco Bateman, et.al. PC 
 200 Jefferson Park Suite 400 15 Mountain Avenue 

Whippany, NJ 07981 Warren, NJ 07059 
Tel: 973‐898‐9494 ext. 4432 Tel: 908‐757‐7800 
Fax: 973‐898‐0686 Fax: 908‐757‐8039 
Cell: 908‐420‐8687 Cell: 908‐963‐1130 
Email: kdegraw@withum.com Email: kbateman@newjerseylaw.net 
  
Stacey A. Cozewith, Esq. (Immediate Past Chair) Jerry S. D’Aniello, Esq. 
Snyder Sarno D’Aniello Maceri & da Costa LLC Snyder Sarno D’Aniello Maceri & da Costa LLC 
425 Eagle Rock Avenue 40 Route 22 East, Suite 170 
Roseland, NJ 07068‐1717 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
Tel: 973‐274‐5200 Tel: 908‐927‐0200 
Fax: 973‐274‐5202 Fax: 908‐203‐5233 
Cell: 908‐313‐8887 Cell: 908‐252‐4302 
Email: scozewith@snydersarno.com Email: jdaniello@snydersarno.com 

Daniel R. Esposito, Esq. (Dan) Eamon Gibbons 
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP Emerald Financial Resources 
PO. Box 2075 1140 Route 22Suite 202 
Morristown, NJ 07962‐2075 Tel: 908‐252‐2310 
Tel: 973‐348‐5223 Fax: 908‐704‐7337 
Fax: 973‐425‐0161 Cell: 908‐723‐2340 
Cell: 908‐334‐3968 Email: egibbons@financialguide.com 
Email: desposito@mdmc‐law.com  

Lawrence J. Friscia, Esq. Matthew C. Moench, Esq. (Matt) 
Friscia and Associates, LLC Bevan, Mosca, Giuditta & Zarillo, PC 
45 Academy Street, Suite 401 222 Mt. Airy Road, Suite 200 
Newark, NJ 07102 Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 
Tel: 973‐500‐8024 Tel: 908‐208‐1910 
Fax: 888‐809‐3747 Fax: 908‐848‐6428 
Email: lawrence.friscia@friscialaw.com Cell: 908‐230‐9909 

 Email: mmoench@bmgzlaw.com 
Lindsey Moskowitz‐Medvin, Esq. Frank J. Morano, Esq. (Vice Chair) 
Szaferman,Lakind,Blumstein & Blader, PC Purcell, Mulcahy & Flanangan, LLC 
101 Grovers Mill Road, Suite 200 One Pluckemin Way 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 Bedminster, NJ 07921 
Tel: 609‐275‐0400 Tel: 908‐306‐6705 
Fax: 609‐275‐4511 Fax: 908‐658‐4659 
Email: lmedvin@szaferman.com Email: fmorano@pmhfl.com 
Maggie Navatto Michael P. O’Grodnick 
Middle Earth Mauro, Savo, Camerino, Grant & Schalk, P.A. 
P.O. Box 8045 77 North Bridge Street 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Somerville, NJ 08876 
Tel: 908‐725‐7223 Tel: 908‐526‐0707 
Fax: 908‐722‐5411 Fax: 908‐725‐8483 
Cell: 908‐256‐2661 Email: ogrodnick@maurosavolaw.com 
Email: mnavatto@middleearthnj.org  
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Diane K. Smith, Esq. 
Legal Services of Northwest Jersey 
34 West Main Street 
Suite 301 
Somerville, NJ 08876 
Tel: 908‐231‐0840 
Fax: 908‐231‐6780 
Cell: 908‐410‐3550 
Email: dsmith@lsnj.org 

Tara St. Angelo, Esq. 
Gebhardt & Keifer 
P.O. Box 4001 
1318 Route 31 North 
Clinton, NJ 08809 
Tel: 908‐735‐5161 
Fax: 908‐735‐9351 
Cell: 732‐718‐1449 
Email: tstangelo@gklegal.com 

Rick St. Pierre 
Verve Bistro and Restaurant 
18 E. Main Street 
Somerville, NJ 08876 
Tel: 908¬‐707‐8655 
Fax: 
Cell: 908‐581‐7327 
Email: rstpierre@mindspring.com 

Jason A. Storipan, Esq. 
SGS North America, Inc 
201 Route 17 North 
Rutherford, NJ 07070 
Tel: 201‐508‐3095 
Fax: 
Cell: 
Email: Jason.Storipan@sgs.com 

Adelaide Riggi, Esq. (Chair) 
Snyder Sarno D’Aniello Maceri & da Costa LLC 
One Grande Commons 
40 Route 22 East, Suite 170 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
Tel: 908‐927‐0200 
Fax: 908‐203‐5233 
Cell: 
Email: ariggi@snydersarno.com 

Alycia Swift, Esq. 
7 Temple Street 
Somerset, NJ 08873 
Tel: 908‐797‐3032 
Fax: 
Cell: 
Email: amswift20@aol.com 

 
Marcia Polgar Zalewski, Esq. 
(Secretary/Treasurer)  
The Law Office of Marcia Polgar Zalewski, LLC 
64 N. Bridge St. 
P.O. Box 855  
Somerville, NJ 08876  
Tel: 908‐231‐1551 Fax: 908‐526‐4122  
Cell: 908‐581‐5395 
Email: mzalewski@verizon.net 

 
Taryn Zimmerman  
DeTommaso Law Group 
58 Mt. Bethel Road, Suite 303  
Warren, NJ 07059 
Phone: (908) 595-0340 
Fax: (908) 595-0343 
Email: Taryn@dlgfamilylaw.com  

  

Elvia Viera 
Executive Director SCBA/SCBF 
P.O. Box 1095 
Somerville, NJ 08876‐1095 
Tel: 908‐685‐2323 
Email: director@somersetbar.com 
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